## PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10012/17/2015-PPC

Dated:24.07.2019

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 263/2019-PPC

Consequent upon his promotion to the post of Inspector of Accounts/Sr. Administrative Officer(Sr. A.O.) on regular basis in Pay Matrix L-8 (pre-revised PB-2, Rs.9300-34800 + GP Rs.4800/-) vide DG:AIR order no. 22/2019 (issued from file no.A-12011/05/2019-S-II) dated 17.07.2019 Sh. Mohan Gaur, has reported for duty as Senior Administrative Officer on promotion at PB Secretariat, with effect from 18.07.2019 (F.N.).

- 2. The officer will be adjusted against the post of Inspector of Accounts, Inspection Unit, DG:AIR, New Delhi, and will draw his pay & allowances from DG:AIR. The post of AO: DDK Lucknow, against which the officer was drawing his pay & allowances is restored back to its original place.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.  $\bigwedge \bigwedge$

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DY. DIRECTOR (PERS)

## Copy to:

- 1. The concerned officer.
- 2. ADG(B & A), PB Secretariat.
- 3. Sh. Sanjiv Verma, Dy. Director (Admn.) S-II Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, w.r.t. their order dated 17.07.2019, and with a copy of the joining report submitted by Sh. Mohan Gaur in PB Secretariat.
- 4. Dy. Director (Admn.) S-II, DG:DDn for information and necessary action in this regard.
- 5. DDA (B & A), PB Secretariat.
- 6. DDO, PB Secretariat.
- 7. DDG(T) with the request that the order may be uploaded in PB Website.
- 8. Office orders folder.